
Date: 4 Nov 2025
Pos. No. Easting Northing Tide Depth Temp. Salinity Turbidity(NTU) D.O.(%) D.O.(mg/l) pH Time Speed Direction
ESC-RFE5 809427.8 824011.5 Mid Ebb 14.9 25.24 32.43 8.1 92.3 6.31 8.09 10:15:21 0.08 58.6
ESC-RFE5 809424.2 824013.1 Mid Ebb 13.9 25.24 32.44 8.3 90.1 6.16 8.08 10:15:59 0.08 93.0
ESC-RFE5 809423.1 824016.6 Mid Ebb 13.0 25.24 32.44 8.1 89.2 6.10 8.08 10:16:23 0.18 198.1
ESC-RFE5 809423.5 824019.1 Mid Ebb 11.9 25.24 32.44 8.4 88.9 6.08 8.07 10:16:53 0.10 330.9
ESC-RFE5 809422.2 824021.4 Mid Ebb 11.1 25.23 32.44 7.2 88.6 6.06 8.07 10:17:19 0.24 129.8
ESC-RFE5 809417.9 824023.0 Mid Ebb 10.1 25.22 32.44 7.3 88.7 6.07 8.07 10:17:56 0.13 106.4
ESC-RFE5 809415.7 824022.6 Mid Ebb 8.9 25.22 32.44 7.4 88.8 6.08 8.07 10:18:27 0.12 94.0
ESC-RFE5 809414.5 824020.6 Mid Ebb 7.9 25.21 32.43 6.6 88.7 6.07 8.07 10:18:50 0.10 63.4
ESC-RFE5 809412.1 824021.0 Mid Ebb 7.0 25.20 32.41 6.1 88.5 6.06 8.07 10:19:19 0.23 185.8
ESC-RFE5 809410.1 824019.7 Mid Ebb 6.0 25.19 32.41 5.8 88.8 6.08 8.07 10:19:53 0.18 164.8
ESC-RFE5 809410.8 824016.8 Mid Ebb 5.0 25.16 32.33 5.9 89.0 6.10 8.06 10:20:30 0.09 182.7
ESC-RFE5 809412.0 824012.1 Mid Ebb 4.0 25.13 32.29 4.9 89.6 6.15 8.06 10:20:57 0.24 157.6
ESC-RFE5 809413.3 824005.2 Mid Ebb 3.0 25.14 32.31 5.0 91.7 6.29 8.06 10:21:21 0.12 124.0
ESC-RFE5 809414.3 823996.9 Mid Ebb 2.0 25.11 32.32 4.8 91.9 6.31 8.06 10:21:47 0.02 177.4
ESC-RFE5 809418.5 823992.6 Mid Ebb 1.0 25.10 32.31 4.6 91.8 6.30 8.06 10:22:15 0.27 163.5
ESC-RFE4 809175.5 823720.4 Mid Ebb 10.0 25.23 32.49 9.1 90.7 6.21 8.07 10:27:10 0.27 161.4
ESC-RFE4 809178.9 823721.6 Mid Ebb 9.1 25.24 32.44 7.5 89.0 6.09 8.06 10:27:42 0.42 158.6
ESC-RFE4 809183.8 823717.6 Mid Ebb 8.0 25.25 32.43 7.0 88.2 6.03 8.05 10:28:18 0.39 158.6
ESC-RFE4 809187.4 823707.3 Mid Ebb 7.0 25.25 32.42 7.4 87.9 6.01 8.05 10:28:54 0.36 163.2
ESC-RFE4 809188.6 823706.2 Mid Ebb 5.9 25.26 32.42 7.7 88.0 6.02 8.05 10:29:21 0.52 173.8
ESC-RFE4 809188.9 823708.5 Mid Ebb 4.9 25.27 32.41 8.1 87.6 5.99 8.05 10:29:47 0.54 176.1
ESC-RFE4 809188.9 823709.1 Mid Ebb 4.0 25.27 32.42 8.1 87.5 5.99 8.05 10:30:11 0.35 159.2
ESC-RFE4 809190.6 823704.2 Mid Ebb 3.1 25.29 32.41 7.9 87.5 5.98 8.05 10:30:38 0.47 163.0
ESC-RFE4 809191.3 823698.0 Mid Ebb 2.0 25.28 32.41 8.8 87.5 5.99 8.05 10:31:04 0.36 128.2
ESC-RFE4 809191.5 823693.3 Mid Ebb 1.1 25.28 32.41 8.1 87.4 5.98 8.05 10:31:37 0.37 169.4
ESC-RFE3 808955.3 823398.4 Mid Ebb 8.2 25.31 32.41 9.9 91.1 6.23 8.05 10:35:57 0.44 141.2
ESC-RFE3 808957.9 823396.7 Mid Ebb 7.1 25.31 32.42 9.5 88.4 6.04 8.05 10:36:27 0.38 147.7
ESC-RFE3 808961.6 823393.8 Mid Ebb 5.9 25.33 32.42 9.0 87.9 6.01 8.05 10:36:58 0.39 155.9
ESC-RFE3 808964.1 823391.1 Mid Ebb 5.0 25.33 32.42 8.5 87.2 5.96 8.05 10:37:34 0.42 130.0
ESC-RFE3 808968.9 823389.5 Mid Ebb 4.1 25.32 32.42 8.0 87.1 5.96 8.05 10:38:00 0.61 143.1
ESC-RFE3 808971.8 823385.2 Mid Ebb 3.0 25.33 32.43 8.1 86.9 5.94 8.05 10:38:28 0.33 158.6
ESC-RFE3 808974.1 823383.8 Mid Ebb 2.0 25.33 32.43 7.8 87.2 5.96 8.05 10:38:55 0.18 147.6
ESC-RFE3 808978.2 823377.3 Mid Ebb 1.0 25.33 32.43 8.1 86.8 5.93 8.05 10:39:22 0.38 146.7

ROUTINE WATER QUALITY MONITORING for ESC CMP Vb



Date: 4 Nov 2025
Pos. No. Easting Northing Tide Depth Temp. Salinity Turbidity(NTU) D.O.(%) D.O.(mg/l) pH Time Speed Direction

ROUTINE WATER QUALITY MONITORING for ESC CMP Vb

ESC-RFE2 808735.8 823070.2 Mid Ebb 7.1 25.30 32.44 9.0 90.4 6.18 8.05 10:43:44 0.43 124.4
ESC-RFE2 808739.5 823070.8 Mid Ebb 6.1 25.30 32.44 8.3 88.3 6.03 8.06 10:44:14 0.54 136.2
ESC-RFE2 808745.8 823067.2 Mid Ebb 5.0 25.31 32.44 8.8 87.7 5.99 8.05 10:44:44 0.21 135.8
ESC-RFE2 808750.9 823062.2 Mid Ebb 4.1 25.31 32.44 7.8 87.2 5.96 8.05 10:45:10 0.34 113.3
ESC-RFE2 808750.9 823058.8 Mid Ebb 3.0 25.31 32.44 7.3 87.3 5.96 8.04 10:45:34 0.54 153.0
ESC-RFE2 808753.3 823053.2 Mid Ebb 2.1 25.31 32.44 7.1 87.3 5.96 8.04 10:46:01 0.50 147.2
ESC-RFE2 808756.8 823046.1 Mid Ebb 1.0 25.30 32.44 6.6 87.3 5.97 8.04 10:46:28 0.33 140.0
ESC-RFE1 808527.0 822767.4 Mid Ebb 6.1 25.24 32.42 8.7 91.0 6.23 8.05 10:50:49 0.24 138.7
ESC-RFE1 808532.2 822768.3 Mid Ebb 5.1 25.24 32.42 8.3 89.6 6.13 8.05 10:51:14 0.35 129.7
ESC-RFE1 808535.9 822765.9 Mid Ebb 4.1 25.24 32.39 7.2 88.9 6.08 8.05 10:51:42 0.45 155.7
ESC-RFE1 808539.8 822763.0 Mid Ebb 3.1 25.22 32.35 6.1 88.7 6.07 8.05 10:52:16 0.53 175.1
ESC-RFE1 808542.1 822758.0 Mid Ebb 2.1 25.20 32.31 4.7 88.6 6.07 8.05 10:52:40 0.36 148.6
ESC-RFE1 808544.1 822749.7 Mid Ebb 1.0 25.19 32.30 4.4 89.1 6.11 8.05 10:53:09 0.36 148.6
ESC-IPE2 810952.8 822259.9 Mid Ebb 8.1 25.15 32.71 31.3 92.2 6.31 8.09 11:05:43 0.37 121.3
ESC-IPE2 810962.0 822257.1 Mid Ebb 6.9 25.14 32.71 25.1 91.6 6.27 8.09 11:06:24 0.44 110.2
ESC-IPE2 810967.3 822252.5 Mid Ebb 5.9 25.12 32.68 15.9 91.7 6.28 8.08 11:07:02 0.67 114.6
ESC-IPE2 810969.1 822251.6 Mid Ebb 5.1 25.13 32.71 19.1 91.5 6.27 8.08 11:07:32 0.57 124.5
ESC-IPE2 810974.2 822248.6 Mid Ebb 4.1 25.10 32.64 12.5 91.2 6.25 8.08 11:07:59 0.46 116.8
ESC-IPE2 810980.5 822244.0 Mid Ebb 3.0 25.08 32.61 9.3 91.4 6.27 8.08 11:08:24 0.56 119.1
ESC-IPE2 810984.7 822240.2 Mid Ebb 2.0 25.06 32.59 7.0 91.5 6.28 8.07 11:08:48 0.54 130.2
ESC-IPE2 810991.0 822238.4 Mid Ebb 1.0 25.06 32.58 6.2 91.5 6.27 8.07 11:09:24 0.47 145.9
ESC-IPE1 811780.0 822301.8 Mid Ebb 8.2 25.42 32.45 17.9 89.4 6.10 8.04 11:15:32 0.41 128.7
ESC-IPE1 811784.6 822293.3 Mid Ebb 7.1 25.41 32.45 20.8 87.1 5.94 8.04 11:16:05 0.56 108.6
ESC-IPE1 811786.5 822286.9 Mid Ebb 5.9 25.38 32.45 20.1 86.8 5.92 8.04 11:16:35 0.53 118.4
ESC-IPE1 811791.3 822284.4 Mid Ebb 4.8 25.38 32.50 17.5 86.6 5.91 8.04 11:17:12 0.60 130.4
ESC-IPE1 811795.7 822285.3 Mid Ebb 4.0 25.40 32.45 14.0 86.5 5.90 8.03 11:17:50 0.43 116.4
ESC-IPE1 811800.7 822284.0 Mid Ebb 3.1 25.42 32.46 11.0 86.1 5.87 8.03 11:18:21 0.56 128.1
ESC-IPE1 811808.7 822281.5 Mid Ebb 2.1 25.41 32.46 9.7 86.1 5.87 8.03 11:18:47 0.53 94.6
ESC-IPE1 811817.4 822276.1 Mid Ebb 1.2 25.41 32.46 9.2 85.8 5.85 8.03 11:19:10 0.53 94.6
ESC-IPE3 811773.4 821938.9 Mid Ebb 7.0 25.25 32.46 29.4 93.7 6.41 8.05 11:23:49 0.51 91.1
ESC-IPE3 811790.6 821934.3 Mid Ebb 6.0 25.24 32.48 22.5 89.7 6.14 8.05 11:24:26 0.61 127.2
ESC-IPE3 811799.4 821931.0 Mid Ebb 4.9 25.24 32.49 25.8 88.8 6.07 8.05 11:25:04 0.45 125.9
ESC-IPE3 811799.0 821929.3 Mid Ebb 4.1 25.23 32.50 27.9 89.0 6.09 8.05 11:25:31 0.62 120.1
ESC-IPE3 811802.7 821927.7 Mid Ebb 2.9 25.22 32.51 24.1 89.0 6.09 8.05 11:26:15 0.53 107.3
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ESC-IPE3 811803.8 821927.4 Mid Ebb 2.1 25.21 32.51 19.9 89.0 6.09 8.05 11:26:41 0.67 124.8
ESC-IPE3 811809.4 821922.8 Mid Ebb 1.0 25.20 32.50 13.1 88.9 6.09 8.04 11:27:13 0.67 126.0
ESC-IPE4 812435.2 821720.8 Mid Ebb 7.1 25.32 32.32 21.3 91.0 6.22 8.04 11:32:41 0.38 121.6
ESC-IPE4 812443.1 821717.2 Mid Ebb 6.1 25.32 32.42 17.9 87.9 6.01 8.04 11:33:49 0.41 106.8
ESC-IPE4 812444.7 821716.3 Mid Ebb 4.9 25.28 32.38 13.4 88.0 6.02 8.04 11:34:24 0.45 130.2
ESC-IPE4 812449.6 821710.5 Mid Ebb 4.2 25.29 32.41 16.0 87.9 6.01 8.03 11:34:54 0.44 129.2
ESC-IPE4 812456.9 821701.6 Mid Ebb 3.1 25.25 32.37 11.0 88.0 6.02 8.04 11:35:22 0.43 147.2
ESC-IPE4 812461.1 821696.4 Mid Ebb 2.1 25.25 32.38 10.2 88.1 6.03 8.03 11:35:50 0.75 138.4
ESC-IPE4 812468.1 821690.0 Mid Ebb 1.1 25.23 32.37 8.1 88.3 6.05 8.03 11:36:16 0.64 121.2
ESC-IPE5 812895.4 822048.2 Mid Ebb 7.1 25.41 32.46 12.6 88.3 6.03 8.03 11:41:24 0.64 110.5
ESC-IPE5 812900.0 822044.9 Mid Ebb 6.0 25.41 32.46 13.2 86.7 5.92 8.02 11:42:01 0.58 109.4
ESC-IPE5 812899.3 822041.9 Mid Ebb 5.0 25.42 32.46 12.6 86.4 5.90 8.02 11:42:32 0.59 107.8
ESC-IPE5 812899.0 822043.0 Mid Ebb 4.2 25.41 32.46 12.6 86.4 5.90 8.02 11:42:55 0.69 106.1
ESC-IPE5 812903.9 822043.7 Mid Ebb 3.0 25.41 32.46 12.5 85.8 5.86 8.02 11:43:21 0.50 91.7
ESC-IPE5 812908.8 822044.8 Mid Ebb 2.1 25.41 32.46 12.3 86.0 5.87 8.02 11:43:48 0.58 133.5
ESC-IPE5 812915.7 822043.1 Mid Ebb 1.1 25.41 32.46 12.0 86.0 5.87 8.01 11:44:14 0.45 118.5
ESC-INE2 813974.9 821808.1 Mid Ebb 5.1 25.57 32.49 16.2 90.4 6.15 8.02 11:51:29 0.51 71.6
ESC-INE2 813983.3 821809.9 Mid Ebb 4.0 25.57 32.49 15.1 86.2 5.86 8.02 11:51:59 0.82 100.8
ESC-INE2 813989.1 821810.4 Mid Ebb 3.0 25.57 32.49 15.2 84.9 5.77 8.01 11:52:33 0.55 88.4
ESC-INE2 813992.5 821808.7 Mid Ebb 1.9 25.57 32.49 15.5 84.5 5.75 8.01 11:52:59 0.70 99.3
ESC-INE2 813994.3 821807.5 Mid Ebb 1.0 25.57 32.49 15.4 84.6 5.75 8.01 11:53:26 0.69 97.6
ESC-INE5 814271.0 821206.9 Mid Ebb 5.0 25.61 32.49 11.9 88.5 6.02 8.01 12:00:09 0.52 111.7
ESC-INE5 814273.7 821203.3 Mid Ebb 3.9 25.63 32.50 12.0 87.1 5.92 8.01 12:00:39 0.37 112.7
ESC-INE5 814273.6 821201.4 Mid Ebb 3.1 25.64 32.50 12.7 84.6 5.75 8.00 12:01:06 0.43 117.8
ESC-INE5 814272.7 821200.9 Mid Ebb 2.0 25.63 32.50 11.7 84.1 5.71 8.00 12:01:54 0.52 145.7
ESC-INE5 814272.0 821201.5 Mid Ebb 1.1 25.61 32.50 10.7 84.0 5.71 8.00 12:02:19 0.52 145.7
ESC-INE1 814070.5 822450.6 Mid Ebb 11.9 25.50 32.42 13.0 88.2 6.01 8.02 12:10:25 0.47 92.8
ESC-INE1 814076.5 822449.6 Mid Ebb 11.1 25.51 32.43 12.5 86.6 5.90 8.02 12:10:48 0.79 95.3
ESC-INE1 814081.5 822450.6 Mid Ebb 9.8 25.52 32.43 11.8 85.7 5.84 8.01 12:11:13 0.68 108.8
ESC-INE1 814081.8 822449.3 Mid Ebb 9.0 25.53 32.44 11.2 85.5 5.82 8.01 12:11:45 0.61 89.7
ESC-INE1 814081.4 822445.9 Mid Ebb 8.1 25.53 32.45 10.7 85.4 5.82 8.01 12:12:14 0.63 82.4
ESC-INE1 814090.5 822440.2 Mid Ebb 7.2 25.53 32.44 11.1 85.2 5.80 8.00 12:12:55 0.71 100.7
ESC-INE1 814098.9 822438.2 Mid Ebb 5.9 25.53 32.44 9.9 85.2 5.80 8.00 12:13:30 0.73 92.2
ESC-INE1 814098.2 822437.4 Mid Ebb 5.1 25.53 32.44 10.3 85.1 5.80 8.00 12:13:58 0.65 93.9
ESC-INE1 814097.3 822436.3 Mid Ebb 4.2 25.54 32.45 9.7 85.0 5.79 7.99 12:14:22 0.92 95.8
ESC-INE1 814098.2 822435.8 Mid Ebb 3.0 25.54 32.44 10.1 85.1 5.80 7.99 12:14:55 0.64 99.6
ESC-INE1 814097.7 822434.1 Mid Ebb 1.9 25.54 32.47 9.7 85.2 5.80 7.99 12:15:24 0.63 106.2
ESC-INE1 814097.0 822432.6 Mid Ebb 1.3 25.54 32.47 9.6 85.3 5.81 7.99 12:15:50 0.63 106.2
ESC-INE4 814550.9 822137.2 Mid Ebb 10.1 25.45 32.49 20.9 89.3 6.09 8.01 12:21:28 0.58 100.0
ESC-INE4 814556.3 822138.6 Mid Ebb 9.2 25.45 32.48 20.9 87.5 5.96 8.01 12:21:54 0.67 93.3
ESC-INE4 814564.4 822139.1 Mid Ebb 8.0 25.43 32.48 17.6 86.6 5.90 8.00 12:22:37 0.81 106.7
ESC-INE4 814568.7 822136.2 Mid Ebb 6.9 25.43 32.48 16.6 86.7 5.91 8.00 12:23:13 0.73 84.9
ESC-INE4 814569.5 822131.4 Mid Ebb 6.0 25.42 32.48 15.0 86.5 5.90 8.00 12:23:40 0.89 83.5
ESC-INE4 814569.8 822126.7 Mid Ebb 5.2 25.41 32.48 14.0 86.8 5.92 8.00 12:24:04 0.61 78.1
ESC-INE4 814571.4 822123.0 Mid Ebb 4.1 25.41 32.48 14.9 86.7 5.91 8.00 12:24:34 0.72 71.1
ESC-INE4 814574.6 822123.9 Mid Ebb 2.9 25.42 32.48 16.8 86.7 5.91 8.00 12:25:00 0.69 93.5
ESC-INE4 814573.2 822124.5 Mid Ebb 2.3 25.41 32.48 15.8 86.4 5.89 8.00 12:25:25 0.70 97.3
ESC-INE4 814574.0 822125.0 Mid Ebb 1.2 25.42 32.48 16.8 86.5 5.90 8.00 12:25:56 0.70 97.3
ESC-INE3 814591.4 822617.9 Mid Ebb 14.1 25.57 32.46 9.7 89.3 6.08 8.00 12:30:36 0.67 83.0
ESC-INE3 814597.6 822621.3 Mid Ebb 13.1 25.58 32.46 10.1 85.7 5.83 8.00 12:31:01 0.77 88.9
ESC-INE3 814602.5 822623.7 Mid Ebb 11.9 25.58 32.46 9.8 85.1 5.79 7.99 12:31:36 0.69 90.8
ESC-INE3 814605.5 822620.5 Mid Ebb 9.8 25.59 32.47 10.0 85.2 5.79 7.98 12:32:26 0.60 84.2
ESC-INE3 814604.4 822617.8 Mid Ebb 9.3 25.59 32.47 10.4 84.8 5.77 7.98 12:32:58 0.78 106.3
ESC-INE3 814612.7 822617.1 Mid Ebb 8.2 25.59 32.47 9.6 84.7 5.76 7.98 12:33:33 0.67 90.5
ESC-INE3 814623.3 822616.7 Mid Ebb 6.9 25.59 32.46 9.7 84.7 5.76 7.98 12:33:58 0.75 90.1
ESC-INE3 814629.0 822619.2 Mid Ebb 6.1 25.59 32.46 10.2 84.3 5.73 7.98 12:34:26 0.72 94.8
ESC-INE3 814633.4 822620.3 Mid Ebb 4.9 25.59 32.46 9.7 84.5 5.75 7.98 12:34:50 0.66 76.3
ESC-INE3 814637.2 822623.7 Mid Ebb 3.9 25.58 32.51 9.6 84.8 5.77 7.98 12:35:48 0.66 102.6
ESC-INE3 814639.1 822624.9 Mid Ebb 2.9 25.58 32.51 9.5 84.5 5.75 7.98 12:36:11 0.68 101.1
ESC-INE3 814637.1 822624.9 Mid Ebb 2.1 25.58 32.51 10.0 84.6 5.75 7.98 12:36:39 0.76 91.0
ESC-INE3 814636.2 822625.8 Mid Ebb 1.1 25.58 32.51 10.5 84.3 5.73 7.98 12:37:10 0.76 91.0
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MW1 823601.6 823649.4 Mid Ebb 19.1 26.07 32.73 8.4 81.4 5.48 7.98 13:11:44 0.35 65.5
MW1 823601.4 823652.2 Mid Ebb 18.0 26.07 32.73 9.2 80.2 5.40 7.97 13:12:14 0.11 37.3
MW1 823601.0 823653.0 Mid Ebb 17.1 26.08 32.73 9.0 79.7 5.37 7.96 13:12:47 0.23 86.5
MW1 823603.6 823651.3 Mid Ebb 15.9 26.07 32.73 8.5 79.3 5.34 7.96 13:13:10 0.42 48.7
MW1 823603.9 823650.7 Mid Ebb 14.8 26.08 32.73 8.8 79.5 5.35 7.96 13:13:32 0.31 65.0
MW1 823599.3 823651.9 Mid Ebb 14.0 26.09 32.73 8.0 79.2 5.33 7.95 13:13:56 0.19 68.3
MW1 823599.1 823653.4 Mid Ebb 13.0 26.08 32.73 7.8 78.9 5.31 7.95 13:14:24 0.55 70.3
MW1 823602.5 823655.7 Mid Ebb 12.0 26.09 32.73 7.0 79.0 5.32 7.95 13:14:56 0.60 54.9
MW1 823605.2 823655.5 Mid Ebb 10.9 26.09 32.73 8.5 79.4 5.35 7.95 13:15:26 0.53 70.5
MW1 823604.6 823654.1 Mid Ebb 10.2 26.08 32.73 8.1 79.2 5.33 7.95 13:16:00 0.70 94.3
MW1 823604.8 823650.8 Mid Ebb 9.1 26.09 32.73 6.7 79.2 5.33 7.95 13:16:26 0.44 87.2
MW1 823598.9 823649.6 Mid Ebb 7.9 26.08 32.73 7.1 79.0 5.32 7.95 13:17:11 0.50 71.8
MW1 823595.8 823652.2 Mid Ebb 7.1 26.08 32.72 8.1 79.2 5.33 7.95 13:17:36 0.46 94.9
MW1 823596.0 823654.9 Mid Ebb 6.0 26.08 32.72 9.2 78.9 5.31 7.95 13:18:02 0.58 92.0
MW1 823602.0 823658.2 Mid Ebb 5.0 26.07 32.72 8.1 78.8 5.31 7.94 13:18:50 0.60 64.6
MW1 823604.9 823662.4 Mid Ebb 4.0 26.07 32.72 8.2 78.8 5.31 7.94 13:19:18 0.53 49.3
MW1 823608.3 823665.5 Mid Ebb 2.9 26.07 32.72 8.0 78.7 5.30 7.94 13:19:48 0.48 72.4
MW1 823606.8 823666.5 Mid Ebb 2 26.07 32.72 7.09 78.8 5.31 7.94 0.555822 0.56 53.2
MW1 823604.6 823665.6 Mid Ebb 1 26.08 32.72 8.49 78.8 5.31 7.94 0.556157 0.82 135.4


